
The human brain is an extraordinary learning machine. Its ability to 
reprogram itself is unparalleled, and it remains the best source of 
inspiration for recent developments in artificial intelligence. But 
how do we learn? What innate biological foundations underlie our 
ability to acquire new information, and what principles modulate 
their efficiency?

In HOW WE LEARN, Stanislas Dehaene finds the boundary of com­
puter science, neurobiology, and cognitive psychology to explain 
how learning really works and how to make the best use of the 
brain’s learning algorithms in our schools and universities, as well 
as in everyday life and at any age.

“There are words that are so familiar they obscure 
rather than illuminate the thing they mean, and ‘learning’ 

is such a word. It seems so ordinary, everyone does it.
Actually it’s more of a black box, which Dehaene cracks 

open to reveal the awesome secrets within.”

Cover art & design:
Owen Gildersleeve

penguinrandomhouse.com

978052555990051700

ISBN 978-0-525-55990-0

U.S. $17.00
CAN. $23.00

A Penguin Book
Science

9 25 559900

penguinrandomhouse.com


Part One

What Is Learning? 1

CHAPTER 1 Seven Definitions of Learning 5

CHAPTER 2 Why Our Brain Learns Better Than Current Machines 27

Part Two

How Our Brain Learns

CHAPTER 3 Babies' Invisible Knowledge

CHAPTER 4 The Birth of a Brain

CHAPTER 5 Nurture's Share

CHAPTER 6 Recycle Your Brain

49

53

69

83

119



Part Three

The Four Pillars of Learning

CHAPTER 7 Attention

CHAPTER 8 Active Engagement

CHAPTER 9 Error Feedback

CHAPTER 10 Consolidation

CONCLUSION Reconciling Education with Neuroscience

143

147

177

199

221

237

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

NOTES

BIBLIOGRAPHY

INDEX

CREDITS

247

251

269

307

320


