## An illuminating dive into the latest science on our brain's remarkable learning abilities and the potential of artificial intelligence to imitate them

The human brain is an extraordinary learning machine. Its ability to reprogram itself is unparalleled, and it remains the best source of inspiration for recent developments in artificial intelligence. But how do we learn? What innate biological foundations underlie our ability to acquire new information, and what principles modulate their efficiency?

In HOW WE LEARN, Stanislas Dehaene finds the boundary of computer science, neurobiology, and cognitive psychology to explain how learning really works and how to make the best use of the brain's learning algorithms in our schools and universities, as well as in everyday life and at any age.



"There are words that are so familiar they obscure rather than illuminate the thing they mean, and 'learning' is such a word. It seems so ordinary, everyone does it. Actually it's more of a black box, which Dehaene cracks open to reveal the awesome secrets within."

## -THE NEW YORK TIMES BOOK REVIEW

Cover art & design: Owen Gildersleeve penguinrandomhouse.com

A Penguin Book Science

U.S. \$17.00 CAN. \$23.00



P	a	rt	0	n	e
---	---	----	---	---	---

What Is Learning?	
CHAPTER 1 Seven Definitions of Learning	5
CHAPTER 2 Why Our Brain Learns Better Than Current Machines	27
Part Two	
How Our Brain Learns	49
CHAPTER 3 Babies' Invisible Knowledge	53
CHAPTER 4 The Birth of a Brain	69
CHAPTER 5 Nurture's Share	83

119

CHAPTER 6 Recycle Your Brain

Part Three		
The Four Pi	llars of Learning	143
CHAPTER 7	Attention	147
CHAPTER 8	Active Engagement	177
CHAPTER 9	Error Feedback	199
CHAPTER 10	Consolidation	221
CONCLUSION	Reconciling Education with Neuroscience	237
ACKNOWLED	GMENTS	247
NOTES		251
BIBLIOGRAPH	IY	269
INDEX		307
CREDITS		320